10-22-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECC



T

Our Ref: 35439-0001

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
01 FC:581 80.00 OP D	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE
10/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000082 4578882	A standard duelland annual of this and the standard translation of the standard transl
City: Toronto State: ZIP:	•
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1	· 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Queen Street East	- [] Authorized to be charged to deposit - account
Internal Address: Suite 2400	· [X] Enclosed - Cheque No. 2939
Name: Mr. James R. Lake, Ridout & Maybee	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved [2]
	mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,578,882; 4,642,911
	ication, the execution date of the application is
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	;):
Execution Date: May 19, 1999	· [] Yes [X] No
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
·	ZIP: 04260
[] [X] 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: New Gloucester_State: Maine
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 114 Hatch Road
	Internal Address:
Shoe Research Laboratory, Inc.	· Name: Louis C. Talarico, II
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar copy thereof.	$ \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad $

ASSIGNMENT

RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC. (formerly WHEREAS, SHOE BIOMECHANICAL ENGINEERING AND SHOE RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.) is registered at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of Patents No. 4,578,882 and No. 4,642,911, issued April 1, 1986 and February 17, 1987, respectively; and

AND whereas, LOUIS C. TALARICO, II, whose address is 114 Hatch Road, New Gloucester, Maine, 04260, United States of America, has acquired said patents from SHOE RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.;

NOW, therefore, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SHOE RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC. confirms that it has on March 17, 1995, sold, assigned and transferred to LOUIS C. TALARICO, II, his heirs and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents No. 4,578,882 and No. 4,642,911, and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein.

EXECUTED at New Gloucester, Maine, United States of America,

SHOE RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

RECORDED: 10/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 010310 FRAME: 0811